CLIMATE INVESTMENT FUNDS

SCF Trust Fund Meeting
Washington, D.C.
November 11, 2010

List of Participants

Climate Investment Funds — SCF TFC Meeting, 11/11/2010

1of16



PARTICIPANTS

ARMENIA

Adrine Ter-Grigoryan

Lecturer, Faculty of Economics

Yerevan State University, 1 Alex Manoogian, AM, Armenia
Tel: 202 243 9034

E-mail: adrine.tergrigoryan@gmail.com

AUSTRALIA

Jean-Bernard Carrasco

Assistant Director General

Australian Agency for International Development
Level 9, 20 Allara Street

Canberra City ACT 2601 Australia

Tel: +61 2 6206 4024

E-mail: jean-bernard.carrasco@ausaid.gov.au,

Tim Suljada

Climate Change Policy Officer

Australian Agency for International Development
Level 9, 20 Allara Street

Canberra City ACT 2601 Australia

Tel: + 612 6206 4159

E-mail: tim.suljada@ausaid.gov.au,

BOLIVIA

Ivy Eliana Beltran Jauna

Manager of National Adaptation Plan of Action

Calle Mercao No 1328

Edificio Mariscal Ballivian Mezzanine Programa nacional de Cambios Climaticos
Tel: +591 2 2200206; (cell) +591 79525487

E-mail: ivybeltran@hotmail.com

Varinia Daza

Advisor to Executive Director

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington 20433, United States
E-mail: vdaza@worldbank.org,

Jaime Garron
Ministry of Planning Development
E-mail: jaimegarron@gmail.com

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
20f 16


mailto:jaimegarron@gmail.com

PARTICIPANTS

CANADA

Jan Sheltinga

Senior Program Manager

Canadian International Development Agency
200 Promenade du Portage Gatineau,
Quebec K1A 0G4 Canada

Tel: + 819 994 7089

E-mail: jan.sheltinga@acdi-cida.gc.ca,

CHINA

Ciyong Zou

Alternate Executive Director

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D. C., 20433, United States
E-mail: czou@worldbank.org

DENMARK

Christoffer Bertelsen

Senior Adviser

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Denmark

Asiatisk Plads 2 DK-1448 Copenhagen K, Denmark
E-mail: chrber@um.dk,

Margit Thomsen

Ambassador, Head of Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Asiatisk Plads 2, DK-1448 Copenhagen K, Denmark
Tel: +45 339 20535

E-mail: margth@um.dk,

FRANCE

Veronique Massenet

Advisor to ED

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D. C., 20433, United States
Tel: +202 623 6795

E-mail: vmassenet@worldbank.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
30f16



PARTICIPANTS

GERMANY

Annette Windmeisser

Desk Officer

Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development, Germany
Dahlmannstrasse 4, Bonn 53113, Germany

Tel: + 228 99 535 3749

E-mail: Annette. Windmeisser@bmz.bund.de,

GUYANA

Pradeepa Goberdhan
E-mail: project.coordinator@forestry.gov.gy,

James Nirmal Singh

Commissioner of Forests

Guyana Forestry Commission

Lot 1 Water Street, Georgetown, Guyana
Tel: + 592 225 3898

E-mail: commissioner@forestry.gov.gy,

INDIA

Shyamala Shukla

Advisor to Executive

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D. C., 20433, United States
E-mail: sshukla2@worldbank.org

INDONESIA

Mr. Singgih Riphat

Reseach Professor

Fiscal Policy Office, Ministry of Finance

B Building, 8th Floor, Jalan Dr. Wahidin No.1, Jakarta, Indonesia
Tel: +62 21 384 6379 x 7270, Fax: +62 21 381 0181

JAPAN

Tsutomu SATO
Advisor at JBIC HQ
Japan Bank for International Corporation (JBIC)

Tokyo, Japan
E-mail: ts-sato@)jbic.go.jp,

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010

4 of 16



PARTICIPANTS

Yuji Tsujiki

Deputy Director

Ministry of Finance, Japan

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8940, Japan
E-mail: yuji.tsujiki@mof.go.jp,

KENYA

Patrick Karani

Bureau of Environmental Analysis (BEA) International
MountainView Hse No.121, Nairobi, Kenya

E-mail: pkarani@beainternational.org,

KYRGYZ REPUBLIC

Mr. Asylbek Aidaraliev

Special Representative of President of the Kyrgyz Republic for Sustainable Development
255, Chuia Prospect, 720001, Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic

Tel: + 996 (312) 310471; +996 312 613672

E-mail: iuk@mail.elcat.kg

MALDIVES

Ahmed Shafeeq Moosa

Envoy for Science and Technology

The President's Office (Maldives)
Boduthakurufaanu Magu, Male’ 20113, Maldives
E-mail: ahmed.moosa@po.gov.mv,

MOROCCO

Abdelkrim El Amrani

Ministry Delegate to the Prime Minister
Ministry of Economic and General Affairs
E-mail: elamrani@affaires-generales.gov.ma

Hanane Touzani

Ministry Delegate to the Prime Minister
Ministry of Economic and General Affairs
E-mail: touzani@affaires-generales.gov.ma

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
5of16


mailto:iuk@mail.elcat.kg
mailto:ahmed.moosa@po.gov.mv

PARTICIPANTS

NETHERLANDS
Piet Klop

Kitty van der Heijden

Deputy Director

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, The Netherlands

PO Box 20061, 2500 EB, The Hague Bezuidenhoutseweg 67
The Hague, Netherlands

E-mail: Kitty-vander.heijden@minbuza.nl

NIGERIA

Victor Fodeke

Federal Ministry of Environment. (Special Climate Change Unit), Nigeria

Federal Ministry of Environment, Special Climate Change Unit No. 7

Tito Broz Street, Off Jimmy Carter Street, Opp. Protea Hotel, Asokoro, Abuja, Nigeria
Tel: 2.3480364609012

E-mail: vicfodeke@gmail.com,

NORWAY

Bjorn Brede Hansen

Deputy Director General

Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs

7. juni-plassen/ Victoria Terrasse. PB 8114 Dep. N-0032, Oslo, Norway
E-mail: bjorn.brede.hansen@mfa.no

Tor Morton Sneve

SENEGAL

Mamadou Gueye

Legal & International Counsil
Senegal

Tel: 221777436313

E-mail: gueye dm@yahoo.fr

Cheikh Ndiaye Sylla

Head

Ministry of Environment Senegal
Senegal

E-mail: denv@orange.sn

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
60f16


mailto:Kitty-vander.heijden@minbuza.nl

PARTICIPANTS

SOUTH AFRICA

Zaheer Fakir

Chief Director

Department of Environmental Affairs

Private Bag x447, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa
Tel: +27123103828

E-mail: zfakir@deat.gov.za

SPAIN

Eulalia Ortiz

General Directorate for International Finance

Ministry of Economy and Finance, Spain

Paseo Castellana, 162 17th floor, DESP 20 28046, Madrid, Spain
Tel: +34 915835274

E-mail: eulalia.ortiz@meh.es,

SWEDEN

Asa Andrae

Kanslirad, Enheten for multilateralt utvecklingssamarbete, Utrikesdepartementet
Deputy Director, Department for Multilateral Development Cooperation,
Ministry for Foreign Affairs

S - 103 39, Stockholm, Sweden

Tel: +46 8 405 23 79, Cell: +46 702 96 55 74

SWITZERLAND

Brigitte Cuendet

Program Manager

State Secretariat for Economic Affairs SECO, Infrastructure Financing
Effingerstrasse 1 CH -3003, Berne, Switzerland

E-mail: brigitte.cuendet@seco.admin.ch,

TURKEY

Ozgur Pehlivan

Deputy Director General

Undersecretariat of Treasury, Turkey

Hazine Mustesarligi, Inonu Bulvari, No:36 06510 Emek-Ankara, Turkey
Tel: +90 312 212 82 56

E-mail: ozgur.pehlivan@hazine.gov.tr,

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
7 of 16


mailto:zfakir@deat.gov.za
mailto:ozgur.pehlivan@hazine.gov.tr

PARTICIPANTS

UNITED KINGDOM

Gregory Brifa

Head, Low Carbon Development

UK Department for International Development

1 Palace St., London SW1E 5HE, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 207 023 0804; +44 (0) 77 8928 3413
E-mail: g-briffa@dfid.gov.uk

Jenny Bates

Team Leader

International Development and Climate Change
HM Treasury

Tel: +44 20 7270 5336

E-mail: jenny.bates@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk

Gavin Crowden
Email: gavin.crowden@decc.gsi.gov.uk

Vicky Seymour

Deputy Team Leader

Department for International Development (DFID)

1 Palace Street, London SW1E 5SHE, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 020 7023 0656

E-mail: v-seymour@dfid.gov.uk

UNITED STATES

William Pizer

Deputy Assistant Secretary

Department of The Treasury

Room 3222 MT,

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D. C., 20020, United States
E-mail: william.pizer@do.treas.gov

Daniel Riley

Department of The Treasury, US

Room 3222 MT, 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, United States
Tel: 202 622 7812

E-mail: Daniel.Riley@do.treas.gov

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
8of16


mailto:g-briffa@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:william.pizer@do.treas.gov

PARTICIPANTS

YEMEN

Mohammed Hameed Al Shaabi
Ministry of Electricity and Energy
Yemen

Tel: 9.6777721451011

E-mail: malshaabi@gmail.com,

Angham Al Shami

Deputy Economic and Commercial Attache

Embassy of Yemen

2319 Wyoming Ave. NW, Washington, DC 22102, United States

Tel: 202 965 4761
E-mail: angham@yemenembassy.org

Fatima Asrar

Congressional Officer

Embassy of Yemen

2319 Wyoming Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20008, United States
Tel: 202 965 4760

E-mail: fatima@yemenembassy.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010

90f16


mailto:angham@yemenembassy.org
mailto:fatima@yemenembassy.org

MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (AfDB)

Richard A. Claudet

Chief Investment Officer

African Development Bank

13 Rue de Ghana, Tunis Belvedere, 1002, Tunisia
Tel : 216 7110 2666

E-mail : r.claudet@afdb.org

Mafalda Duarte

Principal Climate Change Specialist

African Development Bank (AfDB)

15 Avenue du Ghana P.O.Box 323-1002, Tunis-Belvedere, Tunisia
Tel: +216 23516274

E-mail: m.duarte@afdb.org,

Hela Cheikhrouhou

Division Manager

African Development Bank

13 Rue de Ghana, Tunis Belvedere, 1002 Tunisia
Tel: 216 71 10 21 40

E-mail : h.cheikhrouhou@afdb.org

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB)

Hua Du

Director

Asian Development Bank (ADB) HQ Philippines

6 ADB Avenue 1550, Metro Manila, Madaluyong City, Philippines
E-mail: huadu@adb.org,

AK Mahfuzuddin

Principal Natural Resources Economist

Asian Development Bank (ADB) HQ Philippines

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila, Madaluyong City, Philippines
E-mail: akmahamed@adb.org,

David McCauley

Principal Climate Change Specialist

Asian Development Bank (ADB) HQ Philippines

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila, Madaluyong City, Philippines
E-mail: dmccauley@adb.org,

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
10 of 16


mailto:r.claudet@afdb.org

MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

Danielle Ponzi

Principal Environment Specialist

Asian Development Bank (ADB) HQ Philippines

6 ADB Avenue 1550, Metro Manila, Madaluyong City, Philippines
E-mail: dponzi@adb.org,

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT

Josu¢ Tanaka

Corporate Director, Energy Efficiency and Climate Change
European Bank for Reconstruction & Development

One Exchange Square, London EC2A 1JN, United Kingdom
E-mail: tanakaj@ebrd.com

Andreas Biermann

Prinpicipal Policy Manager

European Bank for Reconstruction & Development

One Exchange Square, London EC2A 1JN, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 207 338 7358

E-mail: biermana@ebrd.com

Craig Davies

Principal Environmental Adviser,

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)
One Exchange Square, London EC2A 1JN, United Kingdom
E-mail: daviesc@ebrd.com,

Marta Simonetti Whitford

Associate Manager, Official Co-Financing Unit Overall management for CIF and media inquiry
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)

One Exchange Square, London EC2A 2JN, United Kingdom

E-mail: simonetm(@ebrd.com,

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB)

Claudio Alatorre

Infrastructure and Environment

Inter-American Development Bank (IDB)

1300 New York Ave, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, United States
Tel: 202 623 3031

E-mail: CALATORRE@jadb.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
11 of 16



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

Laura Gaensly

Coordinator CIF Programs

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB)

1300 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, United States
Tel: + 1202 623 1266

E-mail: lgaensly@iadb.org,

Jessica Thompson

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB)

1300 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, United States
E-mail: jessicat@iadb.org,

Gloria Visconti

Sr. Climate Change Specialist- CIF Focal Point

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB)

1300 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20577, United States
Tel: + 202 623 3360

E-mail: gloriav@iadb.org,

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (IBRD)

Taoufiq Bennouna

Sr Natural Resources Mgmt. Spec.

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D. C., 20433, United States
E-mail: tbennouna@worldbank.org,

Karan Capoor

Senior Financial Specialist

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
E-mail: kcapoor@worldbank.org

Junko Funahashi

Senior Counsel

The World Bank Group

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
Tel: 202-458-2358

E-mail: jfunahashi@worldbank.org

Roger Gorham

Transport, Economist

The World Bank Group

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
E-mail: rgorham@worldbank.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
12 of 16


mailto:jfunahashi@worldbank.org

MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

Astrid Hillers

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
Tel: +202 458 8173

E-mail: ahillers@worldbank.org

Trustee

Thomas A. Duvall

Chief Counsel

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., United States
E-mail: tduvalliii@worldbank.org

Pamela Crivelli

Lead Financial Officer

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., United States
E-mail: pcrivelli@worldbank.org

Feng Gu

Financial Officer

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., United States
E-mail: fgu@worldbank.org

Chie Ingvoldstad

Financial Analyst

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, D.C., United States
E-mail: cingvoldstad@worldbank.org

Duangrat Laoapakakul

Counsel

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, Washington, DC, United States
E-mail: dlaopakakul@worldbank.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010
13 0f 16


mailto:ahillers@worldbank.org
mailto:dlaopakakul@worldbank.org

MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC)

Lisa da Silva

Senior Investment Officer

International Finance Corporation (IFC)

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
E-mail: Isilva@ifc.org

Haruhisa Ohtsuka

Investment Officer

International Finance Corporation (IFC)

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
E-mail: hohtsuka@jifc.org

Stacy Swann

Senior Program Manager

International Finance Corporation

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
Tel: 202 473 0652

E-mail: sswann@ifc.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010

14 of 16


mailto:sswann@ifc.org

UN AND UN ORGANIZATION

UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)

Stacy Alboher

Program Manager

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

304 East 45th St., FF-982, New York 10017, United States
E-mail: stacy.alboher@undp.org,

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME (UNEP)

Hilary French

Programme Officer

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP - DC Office)

900 17th Street, NW, Suite 506 Washington, D.C., 20006, United States
E-mail: Hilary.French@unep.org,

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT FACILITY (GEF)

Osamu Mizuno

Senior Environmental Specialist

Global Environment Facility

1818 H Street NW, Washington, D.C., 20433, United States
Tel: 202 458 2789

E-mail: omizuno@thegef.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010

150f 16



OBSERVER

CIVIL SOCIETY

Teresa Flores Bedregal

Project Coordinator

Association for Defense of Nature - PRODENA

Av. H. Siles 5567 Apt.1 Obrajes, La Paz, PO Box 499 591 2 2782130
La Paz, Bolivia

E-mail: tflores@acelerate.com,

Bhola Bhattarai

General Secretary

Federation of Community Forestry Users, Nepal (FECOFUN)
P.0.Box 8219, Purano Baneshore, Kathmandu, Nepal
E-mail: bhola.fecofun9@gmail.com,

Elder Ogazi Emeka

Executive Director

Transparency and Economic Development Initiatives
J2E Udensi Quarters Abakaliki, Nigeria

E-mail: teditransparency@yahoo.com,

PRIVATE SECTOR

Elizabeth Wallace

Meda Investment Inc

Frontier Finance International

1821 18th Street, NW, Washington, D.C., 20009, United States
E-mail: ewallace@frontierfinance.com,

OTHER

Andrea Pinna

Lead, Climate Change

European Investment Bank

100 boulevard Konrad Adenauer, Luxembourg
Tel: + 352 4379 82554

E-mail: a.pinna@eib.org

Climate Investment Funds — SCF SC Meeting, 11/11/2010

16 of 16


mailto:tflores@acelerate.com

